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TITLE CONTACT FACE-TO-FACE ZOOM EMAIL COST NOTES
HEALTH AND BEAUTY
Aromatherapy June Swain - Phillips y www.a-romarose.com Aromatherapy for Dementia or anxiety etc
Natural skin products Linda Yates y Facebook Natureknowsbest Make your own beauty productss and toiletries 
Macular degeneration Joanne Reader y  y joanne.reader@macularsociety.org 35.00£      Offering support for those diagnosed with this 
Osteoporosus Jill Beaumont y  Jill.Beaumont@theros.org.uk Keeping bones strong
Help for Heroes Mark Airey y  y ootbmovementandnutrition@gmail.com 35.00£      physical and mental well being
Herriott Hospice Home Care Lucy Turner y y Lucy.turner@herriothh.org.uk 35.00£      
Armchair Aerobics Susan Cunningham  y suze.cunning@gmail.com 30.00£      
Zoom for Fitness Emma Stoney  y emma-stoney@hotmail.co.uk 30.00£      
Dementia care Yael Shotts y yael.shotts@dementiacarers.org.uk
Healing Sanctuary Jean Hill y www.harryedwardshealingsanctuary.org
British Naturism Donna Price y donna.price@bn.org.uk
The Dog in my Medicine Cabinet Geoff Lambert y geoff.lambert2@ntlworld.com donation Medical dog detection
Dogs for Good Vicky Blackmore Y y vicky.blackmore@dogsforgood.org £50 7377089334 assistance dogs

Use it or lose it Cathy Szeplaki y cathy.szeplaki@moveitorloseit.co.uk 07519 580399 senior keep fit demo

Clinical Hypnotherapy Amanda Graham y amanda.gaskell@yahoo.com  07702575868

Yorks Cancer Research Andy Wilson y andy.wilson@ycr.org.uk 7900741531

Leprosy Mission in Nepal Nigel Riley y 07940 720519

Marie Curie talk Phil Attwell y philandsuea@btinternet.com
Style Confidence for the 40 plus woman Anna Phillips Y y  hello@annaphillipsimage.co.uk 447947641925

  
LITERATURE   

Write a book in a Year Hazel Goss y Hazel@gossonline.co.uk  
Crime novels Susan Parry y  enquiries@viridian-publishing.co.uk Lives in Swaledale and writes her books there 
Life with Victoria Wood Chris Foote-Wood y y footewood@btconnect.com 25.00£      Brother of Victoria Wood
Little Alfie Hannah Russell y inf@littlealf.com
Writing and publishing a debut novel Nick Dahlgreen y nick.dahlgreen@gmail.com free 7307130330
A child of the Dales Diane Allen y chloe.davies@macmillan.com DA will talk about book/writing

 
HISTORY
Romans on our doorstep Wendy Hymans y w.ripascath@gmail.com A talk about the Romans 
Talks about Women in the War Leslie Newnham  y l.newnham45@gmail.com 30.00£      8 talks about Women I the War.
Vintage singer 1940's Hattie Bee  y  hattiesadventuresinvintageland@gmail.com 50.00£      This young lady would be ideal for an Open evening
Working with the ghosts of Hampton 
Court Palace 

Sarah  Slater y  sarah.m.slater@btinternet.com  £     70.00  Guide Lecturer, Hampton Court Palace

Sex, Secrets, Scandal and Salacious 
Gossip of the Royal Court, 1660 to 1830

Sarah  Slater y  sarah.m.slater@btinternet.com  £     70.00 Guide Lecturer, Hampton Court Palace

History in a shoebox Vivienne Rivis y y vivriv@icloud.com  £     35.00 
Our School our health Vivienne Rivis y y vivriv@icloud.com  £     35.00 
Burton Leonard 1939-45 Vivienne Rivis y y vivriv@icloud.com  £     35.00 
 Gallows, Gangsters & Good Time Girls 
– Crime & Punishment in 19th & 20th 
Century

Peter Laurence y peterlaurence2000@hotmail.co.uk  £   100.00 

British Raj Jenny Malin y https://www.linkedin.com/in/jenny-mallin-2b361a6a £     65.00 
Polish History  Callum Wall y cwall@callumwall.co.uk 7487777582
Leprosy Care in Nepal  Nigel Riley y NigelR@tlmew.org.uk  07940 720519
Commonwealth War Graves Commission  Elizabeth Smith y ? elizabeth.smith@cwgc.org +447812369576
Geography /Archeology topics Jane Filby y  janefilby@btinternet.com 07485623062
A romp with the Georgians David Harper y y dk.harper@yahoo.co.uk

LEISURE  
Life on the High Seas Jenny Blackburn y jbjenny@aol.com  
Upper wharfedale fell rescue Howard Driver y  Fascinating talk about the rescue service
 Hackfall: a photographic guide to the wooded landscapeDavid Mason y hackfalltalks@btinternet.com 40.00£      Woodland Trust Volunteer
Behind the Scenes of TV Quiz ProgrammesFaith Powell y faithpowell@live.com 70.00£      
Zoom Pirates Liz Whapples y liz.whapples@gmail.com
Dr Shipman Sarah Kelly y £50
Wedding in Istanbul Sally Mabey y sally.mabey@ntlworld.com £30
Baroness Bolsover Tea Linda Holmes y lindajaneholmes@hotmail.co.uk £50
Spoons Workshop  Jo May y jomay@phonecoop.coop £50
Women’s Euro-Arabian N Pole Expedition   Misba Khan y  kmisba@yahoo.co.uk £75
MadEnglishwoman, Three Dogs and the Midday Sun  Ginny Davis y ginnydavis2860@gmail.com £70
Looking Good with Colour Sue Burton y info@colourstyleanalysis.com £40
Never too old to be an entrpreneur Lynda Johnson, Roz Ebbetts, Vicky Bentleyy y info@pinniesandpearls-teaparties.co.uk £50
The Stray Ferret Tamsin O'Brien y tamsin@thestrayferret.co.uk
Pop singer guitarist Phil Rylance y philrylance43@gmail.com
Walk in the West End of London Howard Slater y howardslater@rocketmail.com
A luncheon appointment with Harry Gration MBEHarry Gration y royplayer151@gmail.com  
The Accidental Fundraiser Krystyna Gadd y krystyna.gadd@yahoo.co.uk
My Canal Mania Geoff Lambert y geoff.lambert2@ntlworld.com donation
Cambridge's hidden secrets Murray Jacobs y murrayjacobs@hotmail.com https://youtu.be/1KURCSXTYnw 
Nepal (various) Nick Morrice y y nickmorrice@gmail.com
Looking Good with Colour Sue Burton Y Y 07773 027243 http://www.colourstyleanalysis.com 
Stylish Scarves & Sarongs Sue Burton y y info@colourstyleanalysis.com http://www.colourstyleanalysis.com 
Fountains Abbey, Studley Rpyal Mike Bevington y y thebevsm29c17@btinternet.com donation
Muscat&Oman Scouts 1957-8 Mike Bevington y y thebevsm29c17@btinternet.com donation
Swan rescue Dan Sidley y y info@ysrh.org.uk  donation 01757 544554   www.ysrh.org.uk
Boxy the Bull & farm visit  Kate McNeil y katepc@btinternet.com 7958917924 www.mcneilsmill.co.uk farm visits
Game keeping in Dales Darren Chadwick y contact@yorkshiredalesmoorlandgroup.com donation

SOCIAL ISSUES  
Decline of Rural buses Colin Speakman y   
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Plastic pollution Jo Moseley y joannemoseley@btinternet.com  
Unseen Clare Mills y  c.mills@unseenuk.org 70.00£       
Cyber Security Liam Carter free Liam.Carter@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk free  
Wills Clare Shuttleworth-Richardson y clare.sr@squiggleconsult.co.uk
Ready for anything Tim Townsend y Tim.Townsend@northyorks.gov.uk emergency service response
Ready for anything Alex Sutcliffe y Alex.Sutcliffe@northyorks.gov.uk emergency service response
Weatherman Paul Hudson y paulhudson345@gmail.com £500.00

FLOWERS AND GARDENING  

Plantswoman Sara Hopps y  sarahhopps17@gmail.com Gives talks and sells her produce and gives advice
Make it Wild Helen Neave y  y helen@makeitwild.co.uk 50.00£      Rewilding land
Hedgehog rescue Paula Baker  y suffolkprickleshedgehogrescue@gmail.com 50.00£      
Encouraging Nature into your garden Helen Neave y  y helen@makeitwild.co.uk 50.00£      Rewilding your garden

Garden talks Peter Mathers y y peter.mathers.speaker@gmail.com negotiable 01904 763090 / 07940 517442

 
CRAFT
Workshops Rachel Hutton y y rayepoole@yahoo.co.uk Different workshops
Art Lynn Ward lynnward17@gmail.com Creative drawing
Embroidery Zara Day y zara@zaradayembroidery.com 150.00£    talk demo and will provide template
Basic macrame knots Judith Stansfield y y judstass@gmail.com 30.00£      talk demo  expenses only for NYF
Macrame plantholder Judith Stansfield y y judstass@gmail.com 30.00£      talk demo  expenses only for NYF
Make a hedgehog Caroline Dobinson y caroldobinson713@btinternet.com 25.00£      
Various crafts Felicity Jennings y felicityjennings863@gmail.com 40.00£      wide range of craft demos
Bobbin knitting Jan Bell y yarkerbank@btinternet.com 40.00£      
Art session Stephen Waterhouse y stephen@stephenwaterhouse.com 60.00£      

Paper beadwork Karen Kaye  y utterlykaren@gmail.com 45.00£      www.facebook.com/utterlyunique

My Life as an Illustrator and Designer ‘Alison Gardiner- y alison@alisongardiner.co.uk 30.00£      

Creative art  -upcycling  Ailish Henderson y flounderingfish@googlemail.com www.ailishhenderson.com
Backstage and Beyond Zoe Phillips y y bydeckleandhide@gmail.com
Crepe Paper Flowers Sally Howarth Y slhowarth@btinternet.com 7708310061
Felt maker Fiona Marston y fionamarstonartisan@gmail.com 01429891534/07940472569

 
East meets West Perveen Ahmad  y perveen.ahmad786@googlemail.com 35.00£      Talk demo on S Asian culture and food
Brush Embroidery Judy Banks  y judyb@blueyonder.co.uk 60.00£      
Various cooking Elizabeth Fawcett y info@humblepieyorkshire.co.uk 50.00£      
Chocolatier Jane Napper y  simplychocolatewhitstable@gmail.com 45.00£      
Baker Mike Michael Armstrong y bakery11@hotmail.co.uk 1535667850
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